1
TDS-GSA-0014 | Rev 1
ABOUT KYOCERA AVX POWER ASSEMBLIES
KYOCERA AVX standard & custom Power Assemblies are fabricated from PARALLEL and
SERIES combinations of industry-respected KYOCERA AVX catalog products. Customer
requirements are addressed by a variety of computer matching and assembly techniques
which have enabled KYOCERA AVX to extend voltage, current, ESR, Q, and tolerance
parameters beyond what is normally available in the industry.

e.g.  172E151JVQX-1103D
Copper bracket assembly with two 100E pieces in parallel, with an end value of 150 pF, ±5% tolerance, 3600 WVDC, and
marked with part number code.
For capacitor values requiring 3 significant digits:
3 digit code consists of first two significant digits and the third consisting of a letter representing the values 1 to 9.
e.g.  163E13EFYN*X-1028A
A = 1, B = 2, C = 3, D = 4, E = 5, F = 6, G = 7, H = 8, J = 9
Silver bracket assembly with three 100E pieces in series, non magnetic with an end value of 135 pF, ±1% tolerance,
10200 WVDC.
For capacitor values requiring more than 3 significant digits:
The capacitance code consists of the two most significant digits and an X, where “X” is separately defined.
e.g.  176E23XKVW-1447A
Copper bracket assembly with six 100E pieces in parallel, with an end value specified separately on the order. In this case it
could be 2340 pF, ±10% tolerance, 2500 WVDC, and no marking.
VOLTAGE RATING CODES
Code 5 1 E 2 V 9 7 C 4 A S G W H Q K I *
Voltage (V) 50 100 150 200 250 300 500 600 800 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3600 5000 7200 Non-Std
Power Capacitor Assemblies
Part Number Code
Base Series
1 = 100
7 = 700
8 = 800
Termination
5 = Matched Set
(specify termination)
6 = Silver (Bracket)
7 = Copper (Bracket)
Number of caps
in assy/set
Case Size
Capacitance Value
See below
3 E 131 F1 6 Y I X
Drawing Number
(assigned by KYOCERA AVX)
Marking
WVDC
For Non-magnetic part,
and letter N
Configuration
V = Parallel
Y = Series
Z = Series/Parallel Combination
Tolerance
Tolerance Code Table
Code F G J K M
Tol. ±1% ±2% ±5% ±10% ±20%
TDS-GSA-0014 | Rev 1
  – POWER CAPACITOR ASSEMBLIES –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
6
Power Capacitor Assemblies
Configurations and Special Test Options
CUSTOM ASSEMBLIES
For those requirements that can not be satisfied using standard assemblies,
KYOCERA AVX offers custom designed assemblies. Special capacitor groupings,
lead configurations and hole size/spacing can be supplied to meet customers’ unique
requirements. Consultation with the KYOCERA AVX Applications Engineering staff
will ensure the selection of the proper capacitors for the job provided at a reasonable
cost.
MATCHED SETS: SERIES OR PARALLEL CONFIGURATIONS
For customers requiring non-standard values or very close tolerance capacitance values, we can select a set of capacitors
(2 or more) to achieve the desired results. The following tolerances are available:
Series Capacitance Range Tolerance
*100A/700A 1 pF to 6.2 pF
6.8 pF to 1000 pF
0.1 pF
0.5%
  100B/700B 1 pF to 6.2 pF
6.8 pF to 1000 pF
0.1 pF
0.5%
  100C 1 pF to 2700pF 0.5%
  100E 1 pF to 5100 pF 0.5%
*See complete KYOCERA AVX Catalog for
specifications
VOLTAGE DIVIDERS
Voltage dividers based on capacitive reactance can be provided to customers’ specific capacitance ratio. Ratios can be
provided within 1.0%. An example of a 10 to 1 ratio is shown below:
50 VDC
50 Vpp AC signal
0 VDC
0 VDC
5 Vpp AC signal
Input
Source